
Harding (0-1-1, 0-0-0) -vs- Christian Brothers (2-1-0, 0-0-0)
09/01/2022 at Memphis (Signaigo Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 30:03 (YELLOW), #24 Veagan Jones (HU)   83:32 (YELLOW), #17 Cheyenne Smith (CBU)   

Date: 09/01/2022
Attendance: 239
Stadium: Signaigo Field
Officials: Referee, Jonathan Edwards   Asst. Referee, Jon
White   Asst. Referee, Jimmy Franklin   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Harding 0 0 0
Christian Brothers 0 1 1

Harding 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

MID 2 Potter, Caitlann 0 0 0 0 64
MID 4 Ventura, Melissa 2 2 0 0 55
FWD 5 Moore, McKenna 0 0 0 0 51
MID 7 Capitanelli, Sophie 0 0 0 0 51
FWD 9 Brown, Briley-Anne 0 0 0 0 50
FWD 10 Thomas, Whitney 0 0 0 0 58
DEF 11 Barcenas, Kim 0 0 0 0 53
DEF 18 Cabana, Katie 0 0 0 0 51
MID 19 Holeyfield, Kayln 0 0 0 0 90
GK 21 Dixon, Bethanie 0 0 0 0 45
MID 23 Herring, Mimi 0 0 0 0 80

Substitutes
GK 1 Potter, Michaela 0 0 0 0 45
DEF 3 Templeton, Georgia 0 0 0 0 24
FWD 6 Cotton, Aleyia 0 0 0 0 35
MID 8 Cabana, Lacie 0 0 0 0 27
FWD 12 Gunn, Carmen 0 0 0 0 37
MID 14 Service, Lauren 2 2 0 0 48
MID 15 Hinkle, Hattie 0 0 0 0 15
FWD 16 Tindel, Kelli 0 0 0 0 39
MID 17 Thompson, Regan 0 0 0 0 13
DEF 24 Jones, Veagan 0 0 0 0 10
DEF 25 Fawks, Sydney 0 0 0 0 27
FWD 26 Bulliner, Bailey 0 0 0 0 22

Totals 4 4 0 0 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Potter, Michaela 45:00 1 2
21 Dixon, Bethanie 45:00 0 1

Totals 1 3

Christian Brothers 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 0 Hillyer, Chloe 0 0 0 0 90
MID 2 Valentin, Julia 1 1 0 0 79
DEF 3 Farizy, Niki 0 0 0 0 81
DEF 4 Häggstöm, Lia 0 0 0 1 90
MID 7 Jernigan, Cammie 1 1 0 0 68
MID 8 Cancio, Marita 0 0 0 0 90
FWD 11 Brewis, Lara 1 0 0 0 49
FWD 12 Harrison, Lily 2 0 0 0 53
FWD 20 Gargone, Mya 0 0 0 0 59
MID 22 Goodrich, Sammy 0 0 0 0 90
FWD 24 Pierski, Madison 0 0 0 0 90

Substitutes
FWD 10 Ward, Hannah 2 1 0 0 30
DEF 14 Harris, Kendall 0 0 0 0 41
FWD 15 Bailey, Ally 1 0 0 0 34
FWD 17 Smith, Cheyenne 3 1 1 0 46

Totals 11 4 1 1 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
0 Hillyer, Chloe 90:00 0 4

Totals 0 4

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Harding 1 3 4
Christian Brothers 4 7 11

Saves By Period
Harding 1 2 3
Christian Brothers 1 3 4

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Harding 0 4 4
Christian Brothers 2 2 4

Fouls By Period
Harding 6 8 14
Christian Brothers 4 3 7

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

88:12 CBU Cheyenne Smith Lia Häggstöm
GOAL by CBU Smith, Cheyenne Assist by
Häggstöm, Lia.



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
00:00 CBU Hillyer, Chloe at goalie for Christian Brothers
00:00 HU Dixon, Bethanie at goalie for Harding
01:43 CBU Offside against Christian Brothers.
02:30 HU Foul on Capitanelli, Sophie.
04:56 CBU Foul on Valentin, Julia.
05:49 HU Shot by HU Ventura, Melissa, bottom right, saved by Hillyer, Chloe.
08:17 CBU Offside against Christian Brothers.
09:43 CBU Foul on Brewis, Lara.
11:01 CBU Shot by CBU Harrison, Lily, out top.
15:34 HU Foul on Thomas, Whitney.
16:51 HU Foul on Moore, McKenna.
21:01 CBU Corner kick [21:01].
21:39 HU HU substitution: Templeton, Georgia for Moore, McKenna.
21:39 HU HU substitution: Tindel, Kelli for Capitanelli, Sophie.
21:39 HU HU substitution: Thompson, Regan for Thomas, Whitney.
21:39 HU HU substitution: Jones, Veagan for Barcenas, Kim.
22:39 CBU Corner kick [22:39].
24:51 HU HU substitution: Gunn, Carmen for Ventura, Melissa.
24:51 HU HU substitution: Cotton, Aleyia for Brown, Briley-Anne.
25:41 HU Foul on Tindel, Kelli.
27:40 CBU CBU substitution: Smith, Cheyenne for Brewis, Lara.
27:40 CBU CBU substitution: Ward, Hannah for Harrison, Lily.
30:03 HU Yellow card on HU Jones, Veagan.
31:06 HU HU substitution: Cabana, Lacie for Jones, Veagan.
32:22 HU Foul on Tindel, Kelli.
34:29 CBU CBU substitution: Bailey, Ally for Gargone, Mya.
34:29 HU HU substitution: Service, Lauren for Thompson, Regan.
34:29 HU HU substitution: Fawks, Sydney for Cabana, Katie.
35:16 CBU CBU substitution: Harris, Kendall for Jernigan, Cammie.
35:16 HU HU substitution: Hinkle, Hattie for Templeton, Georgia.
36:00 HU Foul on Service, Lauren.
37:24 CBU Shot by CBU Smith, Cheyenne, out right.
39:29 CBU Shot by CBU Ward, Hannah, out top.
42:59 CBU Shot by CBU Valentin, Julia, bottom left, saved by Dixon, Bethanie.
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00 HU

FOR HU: , #1 Potter, Michaela, #4 Ventura, Melissa, #5 Moore, McKenna, #15 Hinkle, Hattie, #7 Capitanelli, Sophie,
#9 Brown, Briley-Anne, #14 Service, Lauren, #10 Thomas, Whitney, #11 Barcenas, Kim, #19 Holeyfield, Kayln, #23
Herring, Mimi.

45:00 CBU
FOR CBU: , #0 Hillyer, Chloe, #2 Valentin, Julia, #3 Farizy, Niki, #4 Häggstöm, Lia, #7 Jernigan, Cammie, #8 Cancio,
Marita, #17 Smith, Cheyenne, #20 Gargone, Mya, #15 Bailey, Ally, #22 Goodrich, Sammy, #24 Pierski, Madison.

45:00 CBU CBU substitution: Jernigan, Cammie for Harris, Kendall.
45:00 CBU CBU substitution: Gargone, Mya for Ward, Hannah.
45:00 HU HU substitution: Potter, Michaela for Dixon, Bethanie.
45:00 HU HU substitution: Ventura, Melissa for Potter, Caitlann.
45:00 HU HU substitution: Moore, McKenna for Gunn, Carmen.
45:00 HU HU substitution: Capitanelli, Sophie for Tindel, Kelli.
45:00 HU HU substitution: Brown, Briley-Anne for Cotton, Aleyia.
45:00 HU HU substitution: Thomas, Whitney for Cabana, Lacie.
45:00 HU HU substitution: Barcenas, Kim for Fawks, Sydney.
45:33 CBU Foul on Cancio, Marita.
47:20 CBU Foul on Häggstöm, Lia.
48:19 HU Foul on Hinkle, Hattie.
49:29 HU Shot by HU Service, Lauren, top, saved by Hillyer, Chloe.
50:25 CBU Shot by CBU Bailey, Ally, out top left.
50:53 HU HU substitution: Fawks, Sydney for Hinkle, Hattie.
54:46 HU Shot by HU Ventura, Melissa, bottom right, saved by Hillyer, Chloe.
56:02 HU Corner kick [56:02].
56:36 HU Corner kick [56:36].



57:22 CBU CBU substitution: Harris, Kendall for Smith, Cheyenne.
57:22 HU HU substitution: Cabana, Lacie for Moore, McKenna.
57:22 HU HU substitution: Cabana, Katie for Barcenas, Kim.
57:46 HU Foul on Cabana, Katie.
61:28 CBU Shot by CBU Jernigan, Cammie, top left, saved by Potter, Michaela.
62:27 HU HU substitution: Gunn, Carmen for Ventura, Melissa.
62:27 HU HU substitution: Cotton, Aleyia for Brown, Briley-Anne.
63:28 HU Foul on Herring, Mimi.
63:43 HU Foul on Gunn, Carmen.
64:47 CBU CBU substitution: Harrison, Lily for Farizy, Niki.
64:47 HU HU substitution: Bulliner, Bailey for Fawks, Sydney.
64:53 CBU Corner kick [64:53].
67:20 CBU Foul on Gargone, Mya.
68:02 CBU CBU substitution: Ward, Hannah for Gargone, Mya.
68:02 CBU CBU substitution: Brewis, Lara for Bailey, Ally.
69:03 CBU Shot by CBU Ward, Hannah, top, saved by Potter, Michaela.
69:11 CBU Corner kick [69:11].
69:37 CBU Shot by CBU Brewis, Lara, out top left.
70:06 HU HU substitution: Potter, Caitlann for Capitanelli, Sophie.
70:06 HU HU substitution: Tindel, Kelli for Service, Lauren.
71:19 HU Corner kick [71:19].
71:52 HU HU substitution: Barcenas, Kim for Cabana, Lacie.
72:02 HU Corner kick [72:02].
73:58 CBU CBU substitution: Farizy, Niki for Valentin, Julia.
73:58 CBU CBU substitution: Smith, Cheyenne for Jernigan, Cammie.
73:58 HU HU substitution: Moore, McKenna for Cabana, Katie.
74:30 HU Foul on Cotton, Aleyia.
77:01 HU HU substitution: Ventura, Melissa for Cotton, Aleyia.
77:01 HU HU substitution: Service, Lauren for Thomas, Whitney.
78:25 HU Foul on Holeyfield, Kayln.
79:14 CBU Shot by CBU Harrison, Lily, out top.
79:38 HU HU substitution: Brown, Briley-Anne for Gunn, Carmen.
79:33 HU HU substitution: Templeton, Georgia for Herring, Mimi.
80:13 HU Foul on Ventura, Melissa.
81:34 CBU CBU substitution: Valentin, Julia for Ward, Hannah.
83:32 CBU Yellow card on CBU Smith, Cheyenne.
85:41 HU Foul on Brown, Briley-Anne.
86:08 CBU Shot by CBU Smith, Cheyenne, out top.
86:48 CBU CBU substitution: Jernigan, Cammie for Valentin, Julia.
86:48 HU HU substitution: Capitanelli, Sophie for Brown, Briley-Anne.
86:48 HU HU substitution: Thomas, Whitney for Bulliner, Bailey.
86:48 HU HU substitution: Fawks, Sydney for Tindel, Kelli.
87:52 HU Shot by HU Service, Lauren, bottom left, saved by Hillyer, Chloe.
88:12 CBU GOAL by CBU Smith, Cheyenne Assist by Häggstöm, Lia.

Harding 0, Christian Brothers 1
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].


